LIQUID FLOW METER
DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND THE MOST RIGOUROUS
FLOW MEASUREMENT APPLICATIONS
MODEL 1100
QUIKSERT®
MODEL BK3000
MODEL BK2800
04

End Connections NPT, Victaulic®,  Flange,
Hose Barbed
Order Code Meter Size End Connection
End to End
Length
 Flow Ranges Approx. K-Factor
pulses/gal.
Repair Kit
Part NumberGPM BPD
KSB110-375 3/8” 1” x 1” Male NPT 4” .6-3 20-100 18,000 KSB251-102
KSB110-375-1/2 3/8” 1/2” x 1/2” Male NPT 3” .6-3 20-100 18,000 KSB251-102
KSB110-500 1/2” 1” x 1” Male NPT 4” .75-7.5 25-250 13,000 KSB251-105
KSB110-500-1/2 1/2” 1/2” x 1/2” Male NPT 3” .75-7.5 25-250 13,000 KSB251-105
KSB110-750 3/4” 1” x 1” Male NPT 4” 2-15 68-515 3,300 KSB251-108
KSB110-750-1/2 3/4” 1/2” x 1/2” Male NPT 3” 2-15 68-515 3,300 KSB251-108
KSB110-875 7/8” 1” x 1” Male NPT 4”  3-30 100-1000 3,100 KSB251-109
KSB111-110 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT 4”  5-50 170-1700 870 KSB251-112
KSB111-115 1-1/2” 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” Male NPT 6”  15-180 515-6000 330 KSB251-116
KSB111-120 2” 2” x 2” Male NPT 10” 40-400 1300-13000 52 KSB251-120
KSB111-121 1-1/2” 2” x 2” Male NPT 6” 15-180 515-6000 330 KSB251-116
KSB311-066 1-1/2” Grooved End 6” 15-180 515-6000 330 KSB251-116
KSB111-130 3” Grooved End 12-1/2” 60-600 2100-21000 57 KSB251-131
KSB111-140 4” Grooved End 12” 100-1200 3400-41000 29 KSB251-141
Sizes up to 10 inch available in NPT, Victaulic®, Flange, Hose Barbed. Contact Kimray for order code and prices
MODEL 1100
TURBINE FLOW METER
INTRODUCTION
The QuikSert in-line turbine flow meter was developed for applications where
accuracy and dependability are of concern to the operator. QuikSert’s stainless
steel body incorporates a helical turbine with tungsten carbide shaft and bearings.
It provides an efficient, long service life and a cost-effective solution for your
measurement requirements.
Simple in design and construction, QuikSert utilizes modified upstream and
downstream flow straighteners for a high degree of flow accuracy. Its between-the-
flange design eliminates the need for mating flanges, requiring less space in the flow
line, lowering costs and providing easy, one-man installation.
The meter produces a sine-wave signal proportional to its volumetric flow rate. With
optional Kimray electronics, QuikSert provides local flow rate and volume totalization
and will interface with most instruments, PLCs and computers.
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
Fluid entering the meter first passes through an inlet flow straightener that reduces
its turbulent flow pattern. Fluid then passes through the turbine, causing the turbine to
rotate at a speed proportional to fluid velocity. As each turbine blade passes through
the magnetic field generated by the meter’s magnetic pick-up, an AC voltage pulse
is generated. These pulses provide an output frequency  that  is  proportional to
volumetric flow.
ACCUKIM®
While the standard Kimray turbine meter is highly accurate and precise, sometimes
you need more. Kimray offers AccuKim flow meters for those situations. AccuKim has
an accuracy rating of ±0.5% of reading. AccuKim is available in all the same sizes
available with the standard Kimray Turbine Meters. Simply add “HA” to the end of the
order code when ordering. (i.e. KSB131-038HA)

for details
End Connections Wafer-style ASME/ANSI B16.5-1996
Order Code
Bore Size
 x Line Size
Maximum Pressure
Drop (psi)
Dimensions
Diameter x Length (in)
Flow Ranges Approx. K-Factor
pulses/gal. Repair KitsGPM BPD
KSB131-038 3/8” x 1” 3.75 2 x 4 .6-3 20-100 18,000 KSB253-102
KSB131-050 1/2” x 1” 6.5 2 x 4 .75-7.5 25-250 13,000 KSB253-105
KSB131-075 3/4” x 1” 18 2 x 4 2-15 68-515 3,300 KSB253-108
KSB131-088 7/8” x 1” 20 2 x 4  3-30 100-1000 3,100 KSB253-109
KSB131-100 1” x 1” 20 2 x 4  5-50 170-1700 870 KSB253-112
KSB132-050 1/2” x 2” 12 3.62 x 2.5 .75-7.5 25-250 13,000 KSB253-205
KSB132-075 3/4” x 2” 18 3.62 x 2.5 2-15 68-515 3,300 KSB253-208
KSB132-088 7/8” x 2” 20 3.62 x 2.5 3-30 100-1000 3,100 KSB253-209
KSB132-100 1” x 2” 20 3.62 x 2.5 5-50 170-1700 870 KSB253-212
KSB132-150 1-1/2” x 2” 16 3.62 x 2.5 15-180 515-6000 330 KSB253-216
KSB132-200 2” x 2” 9 3.62 x 2.5 40-400 1300-13000 52 KSB253-220
KSB133-300 3” x 3” 10 5 x 4.25 60-600 2100-21000 57 KSB253-330
KSB134-400 4” x 4” 10 6.18 x 5 100-1200 3400-41000 29 KSB253-440
KSB136-600 6” x 6” 10 8.5 x 5.75 200-2500 6800-86000 7 KSB253-660
KSB138-800 8” x 8” 10 10.62 x 6.25 350-3500 1200-120000 3 KSB253-880
TURBINE FLOW METER
MONITOR
INTRODUCTION
The BK2800 is an advanced microprocessor-based flow monitor that is also low

F & G Class III, Type 4, T6 @ 70 C
Model B311 Meter & Flow Monitor Packages (Measured in Barrels)
Order Code Mounting Style Meter Size       End Connection
KSB311-067 Meter Mount 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT
KSB311-068 Meter Mount 1-1/2” 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” Male NPT
KSB311-069 Meter Mount 2” 2” x 2” Male NPT
KSB311-071 Swivel Mount 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT
KSB311-072 Swivel Mount 2” 2” x 2” Female NPT
KSB311-076 Swivel Mount 1-1/2” 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” Male NPT
KSB311-083 Swivel Mount 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT
KSB311-084 Remote Mnt w/Cable & Brkt 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT
KSB311-085 Meter Mount 1” 1” x 1” Male NPT
KSB311-086 Remote Mnt w/Cable & Brkt 2” 2” x 2” Male NPT
KSB311-088 Swivel Mount 1-1/2” 2” x 2” Male NPT
EXPLOSION-PROOF ENCLOSURE
MONITOR
INTRODUCTION
The BK3000 Series flow meter from Kimray provides you with a flexible, durable, easy-
to-use platform for your flow metering applications. The BK3000 Series makes it easy
to monitor flow, with a crisp dot-matrix display capable of simultaneous display of flow
rate and flow total. With a wide variety of enclosure options for both liquid and gas
applications, from intrinsically safe and explosion-proof (flameproof) ratings, to an
innovative solar-powered model, there’s a BK3000 to suit your needs. And, intrinsically
safe models are housed in a UV-resistant, NEMA 4X-rated, enclosure available in
direct, panel, pipe, DIN-rail or swivel mounts.
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
The BK3000 Series was designed with smart management of unit power in mind. All
units feature extremely low power consumption in normal operating conditions and
are both 4-20mA loop and battery-powered*. You’ll never have to worry about losing
power, and the onboard battery will last up to 8 years.
The BK3000 Series also provides you with powerful operating features. Multi-point
linearization tables are supported in all models, providing increased reading accuracy.
Accessing the powerful advanced programming mode is as easy as pressing a single
button. The standard communications interface is 4-20mA and total pulse, while the
advanced interface adds two control alarms and Modbus RTU over RS485.
Kimray’s trusted flow metering technology is now available with more options and
features than ever before with the BK3000 Series.
*Solar version available as battery-powered monitor only
10  For more information please visit Kimray.com
MODEL BK3000
Robust alarm parameters
provide faster warning
when something changes
in the process or pipeline
Updated display
provides more
information at
your fingertips.
Flexible power options
include solar, battery,
and 4-20mA loop power
Advance connectivity options allow
you to connect meters to your
network for remote monitoring and
process automation capabilities
Multiple enclosure
options ensure there’s
a KSB3000 model for
your operation
Display  Dot matrix LCD, STN Fluid ,Simultaneous display of
Rate and Total
Power  Auto switching between internal battery and